
 2024 RES-273 1 
 2 

 ADDENDUM #3 TO THE CONTRACT FOR OFFICE TRAILER RENTAL FOR THE RNG 3 
PLANT AT THE DANE COUNTY LANDFILL  4 

 5 
The Department of Waste and Renewables awarded Contract #14638 to Williams Scotsman, Inc. 6 
in the amount of $39,529.26 for providing office trailer rental for the RNG Plant at the Dane 7 
County Landfill.  8 

 9 
Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables has determined that an Increase to the 10 
contract by $32,130.24 will be necessary to extend the rental term for the equipment from 11 
1/16/2025 through 1/15/2026.   12 

 13 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to 14 

 sign the Addendum #3 Agreement; and  15 
 16 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste and Renewables be directed to 17 
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #3 Agreement.  18 


	2024 RES-273
	ADDENDUM #3 TO THE CONTRACT FOR OFFICE TRAILER RENTAL FOR THE RNG PLANT AT THE DANE COUNTY LANDFILL

